PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--------------|-------------------|--------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| N | | | lame | Execution Date | | |
| Danny M. Tsai | | | | 04/23/2009 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: | Lenntek Cor | nntek Corporation | | | | |
| Street Address: | 1610 Lockne | ss Place | | | | |
| City: | Torrance | Torrance | | | | |
| State/Country: | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: 90501 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | | | |
| Application Number: | | 29335 | 0335943 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (310)82 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (310)824-9696 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 9 310-824-5555 | | | | | | |
| Phone: | 310-824-5555 | | | | | |
| Email: docketla@fulpat.com Correspondent Name: FULWIDER PATTON LLP | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: HOWARD HUGHES CENTER | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: 6060 CENTER DRIVE, TENTH FLOOR | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90045 | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | LENTK-81366 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | David G. Parkhurst | | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=LENTK_81366_Assignment#page1.tif source=LENTK_81366_Assignment#page2.tif source=LENTK_81366_Assignment#page3.tif | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Danny M. Tsai of Torrance, California, Assignor to Lenntek Corporation, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 1610 Lockness Place, Torrance, California 90501.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful design for INLINE MICROPHONE FOR EARPHONE for which a design application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by him this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original and first inventor of the design disclosed and claimed in said design application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

Client ID/Matter No. LENTEK-81366

PATENT REEL: 022595 FRAME: 0171 throughout the world for said design, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said design, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: 4-23-09

338159.1

Client ID/Matter No. LENTEK-81366

PATENT REEL: 022595 FRAME: 0172

| CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| State of California County of Defore me, De | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer | ty Jublic, | | | | |
| V. MONICA MANDEL COMM. #1674624 Notary Public • california Los Angeles County Comm. Exp. July 1, 2010 | who proved to me on the basis of satisface be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s within instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/her capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sig instrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of the State of California that the forego true and correct. | ubscribed to the d to me that //their authorized inature(e) on the upon behalf of instrument. | | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and stituted seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document | | | | | | |
| Title or Type of Document: Image: Comparent of Pages: Document Date: Image: Comparent of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Image: Comparent of Pages: | | | | | | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: | Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact | RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here | | | | |
| Signer Is Representing: | Signer Is Representing: | | | | | |

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022595 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 04/24/2009

6